

## **RULES & REGULATIONS**

- 1. No purchase or payment necessary to enter or to win. A purchase will not improve your chances of winning. Void where prohibited. Terms and Conditions are subject to change without prior notice.
- 2. SPONSOR: The sponsor of the Contest is Devonshire Mall, 3100 Howard Avenue, Windsor, Ontario, Canada, N8X 3Y8.
- 3. **PROMOTION PERIOD:** The promotion begins on Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 10 a.m. and ends Friday, May 10, 2024 at 8 p.m. ("End Date").
- 4. **CONTEST DETAILS:** One entry per person. Entry will take place Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 10 a.m. and ends Friday, May 10, 2024 at 8p.m. 6 Prizes consisting of a \$100 Gift Card from each of the following retailers Lululemon, Sephora, Indigo, Pandora, RW&Co and La Vie en Rose. To be entered you must complete the ballot available at Guest Services or by downloading it at devonshiremall.com. Once completed deposit it in the ballot drum located at Guest Services. Winners will be chosen at random.
- 5. **WINNERS: 6 winners will be chosen randomly** and contacted on Saturday, May 11, 2024. The decision of the Sponsor is final and no correspondence will be entertained.
- 6. **NOTICE TO WINNER:** Attempts to notify potential winners will be made by phone/email. Sponsor is not responsible for communication problems of any kind. If, despite reasonable efforts, a potential winner does not respond within seven (7) days of the first notification attempt (or such shorter time as exigencies may require), or if the prize or prize notification is returned as unclaimed or undeliverable to such potential winner, such potential winner will forfeit his or her prize and an alternate winner may be selected. All prizes may be picked up at Devonshire Mall Guest Services at 3100 Howard Avenue, Windsor, Ontario, Canada, N8X 3Y8. The winner will forfeit any prize not claimed within 30 days of winning. Any forfeited prize(s) will become the property of Devonshire Mall and may be used and/or disposed of at Devonshire Mall's sole discretion. The 30-day period includes weekends and holidays. Devonshire Mall regular business hours are Monday through Friday 10 a.m. 8 p.m., Saturday 10 a.m. 6 p.m. and Sunday 11 a.m. 5 p.m. Devonshire Mall will not notify winners of time remaining on prizes to be picked up. It is the winner's responsibility to claim their prize within the time limit.
- 7. Winners shall authorize the release of their name and photograph for advertising and promotional purposes relating to this contest. No purchase necessary. Prizes are non-transferable.
- 8. Only the prizes as described shall be awarded:
  - **6 winners will be chosen at random**. 6 Prizes consisting of a \$100 Gift Card from each of the following retailers Lululemon, Sephora, Indigo, Pandora, RW&Co and La Vie en Rose. Prize(s) must be accepted as provided, not transferable or exchangeable for cash/other items and subject to the terms and conditions set by the organizers. The winner must produce identification upon collection of prize(s).
- 9. All ages are eligible to enter for a chance to win except employees and immediate families of Primaris Management Inc., the Devonshire Mall tenants and their immediate families, our office component, advertising agencies and other sponsors.
- 10. The value of the prizes shall include the amount of any duty, tax, sales tax or other cost. Prizes shall be awarded free and clear of any mortgage, lien or any other encumbrances. The total prize value \$600.

